# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC		103/16/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LaSalle Bank National Association	
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603-4105	
Entity Type:	National Association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75477547	GLEN ISLE
Serial Number:	76236264	HUSSAR
Registration Number:	1114995	B. J. HOLLADAY
Registration Number:	1608440	CAMBRIDGE
Registration Number:	2452221	
Registration Number:	2184791	DEUCES WILD
Registration Number:	1963178	E.L.
Registration Number:	2530616	GET BACK TO THE BEACH
Registration Number:	2493402	KEKE BEACH
Registration Number:	1567451	MCCORMICK
Registration Number:	1165761	MONTEGO BAY
Registration Number:	2014883	PA
Registration Number:	1755634	PETROV

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0624

900075935

Registration Number:	0672615	PRINCE NICOLAS
Registration Number:	0723362	RIO GRANDE
Registration Number:	1573717	RON RIO
Registration Number:	1963177	ROYAL GENTLEMAN
Registration Number:	0889457	ROYAL SOVEREIGN
Registration Number:	2029419	SARATOGA
Registration Number:	2288344	TEQUILA ROSE
Registration Number:	2523698	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: ndcollora@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel A. Crowe

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0205395
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Crowe
Signature:	/Daniel A. Crowe/
Date:	05/03/2007

Total Attachments: 2 source=LBNA1#page1.tif source=LBNA1#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0625

#### ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectual Property ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 16th day of March, 2007 by and between LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its offices at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603-4105 ("Assignor") and LaSalle Bank National Association with its offices at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603-4105 ("Assignee").

For value received, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated February 10, 2003 by and between Assignor and McCormick Distilling Co., Inc. (the "Borrower"), as amended from time to time, (the "Patent Agreement"), (ii) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Copyrights dated February 10, 2003 by and between Assignor and Borrower, as amended from time to time (the "Copyright Agreement") and (iii) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated February 10, 2003 by and between Assignor and Borrower, as amended from time to time (the "Trademark Agreement") and all instruments, documents and agreements related thereto (the Patent Agreement, Copyright Agreement and Trademark Agreement are referred to hereinafter as the "Intellectual Property Agreements"), and (iv) any and all collateral and security pledged to Assignor under the Intellectual Property Agreements (the "Collateral").

Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee any and all documents necessary to effect the transfer and assignment of Assignor's rights to Assignee and shall obtain the acknowledgment of the Borrower to the transfer and assignment. Assignor shall further deliver any and all original documents in its possession, including without limitation, the Intellectual Property Agreements, to Assignee.

This Assignment shall be governed and controlled by the internal laws of the State of Illinois.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

KC01DOCS\816740.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0626

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

## **ASSIGNOR**

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

By: Donald . Som lineson Print Name: DONALD A. TOMKINSON

**ASSIGNEE** 

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Fin Kyndesen
Title: FVP

**RECORDED: 05/03/2007** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0627**